fred Grunder - Pratt {V Pres.)

Darrell Wood - Edwards (Pres.) Q —— o
R T S | SRR,
John Janssen - Kiowa (Treas.) *

’-‘;.; € * Orrin Feril, Manager

Curtis Tobias - Rice {Sec.) BAE Z i v 125 South Main Street
Justin Gatz - Reno wnan i Stafford, Kansas 67578
Kent Lamb - Stafford . ph: (620) 234-5352
Phil Martin - Barton il b D .4 fx: (620) 234-5718
Bob Standish - Pawnee t:m gmdS@gmd5.org
Tom Taylor - At-Large e ™ www.gmd5.org

October 27, 2016

Ryan Hoffman, Director

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

266 N. Main Street., Ste. 220

Wichita, KS 67202-1513
Re: Cathodic Protection Well Permits

(CPB-16-01)(CPB-16-02)
Dear Mr. Hoffman,
Please find enclosed, copies of the well completion forms for the Cased Cathodic Protection Boreholes
within GMD #5. As per K.A.R. 82-3-706 (k) these completion forms are being forwarded to your office
for your information.

If you have any questions or comments concerning these forms, please call the office.

Sincerely,

John Hildebrand
Cc: Pipeline Controls and Services

Enclosures:



RECEIVED
OCT 24 201

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS COF F°"IJI‘;ZU°1'1

e e e AP/ % Bend GMD ffmmree e

WELL C( : . All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY -Dt /5 /5/ -0 7 45¢-00-0p

OPERATOR: License #__ 33883 __1 | E—

Name:  MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM AN CP 14 - PRATT STATION
Address 1: __ONE WILLIAMS CENTER _Twp. 26 5 R 13 [ East[¥ West
Address 2: MD-272 e 2,550 Feetfrom ¥] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: _TLJESA === State:_Q,!S_ _ Zip: . 74172_ + 3,550 Feetfrom | | East / ¥] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __MARK LEPICH Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918 | 574-7825 (One [CInw WIse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 99975 | @PSLocation: Lat 37.813702 .Long: -98.788733
Name:  COMPANY SERVICED TOOLS sl (6.9, o)
N/A Datum: [ |NAD27 [ |NAD83 iyl WGS84

Wellsite Geologist:

County: PRATT =

- N/A

Purchaser: Lease Name: SADDLEHORN _ Well#: 14_ _ S
Designate Type of Completion: N/A

Field Name: _IN/A _ — -

7] New Well ["] Re-Entry 7] Workover

Producing Formation: N/A I

L] oi i WSW i | swD Slow

% G E DA % ENHR % EET Elevation: Ground:2874 Kelly Bushing: 5874

! as

] oG ] GsSw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 400 Plug Back Total Depth: - -

] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 225 Feet

V¥ Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes {#INo
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: — Feet
Operator: _ S o - If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from:

Well Name: - feetdepthtor ____ w/ __sxcmt
Original Comp.Date: _____________ Original Total Depth: ) -

[ ] Deepening  []Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan

[ ] Plug Back [ ]Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv, to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

c ingled Permit 4 Chloridecontent. _ ppm Fluidvolume:____ bbls

ommingle ermit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:._ —

[ ] swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

] esw Permd Operator Name:

o - leaseName: _ license#: I
08/16/2016 08/17/2016 08/1 8/2016 Quarter ______Sec. _______ Twp.____ S. R [ East[ Jwest
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: _ Permit#

INSTRUCTIONS: The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dential for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and : o
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] confidentiality Requested

with and the st ents herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. = Date:
‘] Confidential Rel Date:

j Wireline Log Received

. " — - _ ,
Title: _E?f&é‘q"' Mhmmz Date: U® % A / 1 > {_] uic pistribution

ALT []1 2o [Jm Approvedby:_____ ____ Date:




Operator Name:

MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM

Sec.B w® s r13

[JEast ¥ ]West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,

County:

Page Two

Lease Name:

PRATT

SADDLEHORN

Well #: 14

and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken TJYes |[v]No ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum v] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
: Name Top tum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey T lYes {¥INo 0 45 CB&YU
Cores Taken Llves “INo 2 170 SAND
Electric Log Run ] Yes Z] No 175 200 CLAY
. 200 400 RED CLAY
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ | New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
o Size Hole B Size Casing : Weight - Selting Type of # Sacks [ Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used | Additives
SURFACE 16 10.75 [10.808 225 PORTLAND (96 |
' |
I_ S i = —
! |
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD -
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
__ Perforate — —_
___ Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
118 - e 1 —

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

U] Yes VinNo

[ ]Yes [ INo
[ ]Yes [ INo

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

(If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
{Amount and Kind of Malerial Used)

Depth

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[ Other (Specify)

(Submit ACO-5)

{Submit ACO-4)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
[_l Yes H No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
|: Flowing D Pumping |:’ Gas Lift E] Other (Explain) = =
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: |I
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [} Open Hole [ Pert. [_] Dually Comp. [ ] commingled |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513
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MMAGELLAN

MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, L.

T

CEMENTPLUG ——0—

2'- 200

It
SCH40PVC

200" - 400"
LORESCO SC3

1~
ALLVENT

QTY -12
LIDA 1 - MMO

DEPTH  DRILLING LOG - SOIL COMPOSITION

0 CLAY 210 RED CLAY
5. CLAY 215 RED CLAY
10 CLAY 220 RED CLAY
15 CLAY 225 RED CLAY
20 CLAY 230 RED CLAY
25 CLAY 235 RED CLAY
30 CLAY 240 RED CLAY
35 CLAY 245 RED CLAY
40 CLAY 250 RED CLAY
45 SAND 255 RED CLAY
50 SAND 260 RED CLAY
55 SAND 265 RED CLAY
60 SAND 270 RED CLAY
65 SAND 275 RED CLAY
70 SAND 280 RED CLAY
75 SAND 285 RED CLAY
80 SAND 290 RED CLAY
85 SAND 295 RED CLAY
90 SAND 300 RED CLAY
95 SAND 305 RED CLAY
100 SAND 310 RED CLAY
105 SAND 315 RED CLAY
110 SAND 320 RED CLAY
115 SAND 325 RED CLAY
120 SAND 330 RED CLAY
125 SAND 335 RED CLAY
130 SAND 340 RED CLAY
135 SAND 345 RED CLAY
140 SAND 350 RED CLAY
1;15 SAND 355 RED CLAY
150 SAND 360 RED CLAY
155 SAND 365 RED CLAY
160 SAND 370 RED CLAY
165 SAND 375 RED CLAY
170 SAND 380 RED CLAY
175 CLAY 385 RED CLAY
180 CLAY 390 RED CLAY
185 CLAY 395 RED CLAY
190 CLAY 400 RED CLAY
195 CLAY
200 CLAY

CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL LOG/COMPLETION REPORT

\ Pipeling Controls
Services

235 Hembree Park Drive
Roswell, GA 30076
770.619.5666
WWW.DIDECS.com

CLIENT: MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM
DATE: 08/16/16

PIPELINE: SADDLEHORN 20" CRUDE PIPELINE

LOCATION: CP 14 - PRATT STATION
COUNTY: PRATT

GPS COORDINATES:  37.813723° -98.788740°

CORROSION TECH:
PERMIT # CPB 16-01




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water | ’ CP 14
Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. ° Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: PRATT NWY% NE% SEY% Y% 6 T 26 S R13OJERW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: O
e B AMSIGENTER FROM INSTERSECTION OF SW 90TH AND NW30TH, 3090
City: TULSA state: OK  ZIP: 74172 FEET TO THE SOUTH AT MAGELLAN PUMP STATION
3 voCATSWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ... 400 fi. | 5 Latitude: ......... 37813702 . (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) .. ceeenn B Longitude: ......... -98.788733 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2) i f. 3) ft., or 4) O Dry Well Horizontal Datum: MWGS 84 [0 NAD 83 L[] NAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .........cccoo....... ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
I I O below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr)............... [ GPS (unit make/model: ..............ccccooiviiiiiinninn )
-eNW----NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes [ No)
| | Pump test data: Well water was ................ ft. O Land Survey [J T°‘(’)Ea‘i5h' ﬁgr
W [ [ E after.......... hours pumping .............. gpm [l Online Mapper ......................... Ho
Well water was ................. ft.
e Wi icmSE e after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm 1963
| | Estimated Yield: ............ m 6 Elevation: . 9 ...ft. [l Ground Level [] TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: ... 16.. . in. to .... 222 .. ft and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS M Topographic Map
e 111 [ 10....in.to0....400 g 3 Other «.vvevveeeeenieeea e tiee s s e a e
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID .......ccooviiiinnnins 10. [J Oil Field Water Supply: lease ...........co.ovvveevinn,
[ Household 6. [1 Dewatering: how many wells? ....... 11. Test Hole: wellID ........cooiiiiiiiininnn,
[ Lawn & Garden 7. O Aquifer Recharge: well ID .......coviiiiniiinians [ Cased [ Uncased [] Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [0 Monitoring: well ID . 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .........ccccco......
2. [ Trrigation 9. Environmental Remedlatlon Well ID a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [J Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extractlon b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13. [l Other (specify): CATHODIC%RE‘TE‘C-”ON

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [JYes B No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: .........oveveieininnn
Water well disinfected? [ Yes [ No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Stcel IBPVC [JOther ....covvvvvnennnn CASING JOINTS: B Glued [ Clamped [ Welded [J Threaded
Casing diameter ...... Y. ... n. to......5%%.... ft., Diameter .............. to ... .. ft., Diameter . e I 10 L ft.
Casing height above land surface .......... 0. in. Weight .. .10, 808 lbs./ﬁ Wall thlckness or gauge No SDR 26.......
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass apvc O Other (SPecify) ...c..nvvmirisraniiiiiiiansseeraarias
[ Brass 7 Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile BB None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous Slot [ Mill Slot [] Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [] Other (Specify) ......ocviiviniiiiiniianaeins
[ Louvered Shutter [ Key Punched [] Wire Wrapped [ Saw Cut [l None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From ............ filito ..o ft., From ............ ffl.to i ft., From ....ocooens T 0O oeiiiininne fi.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From............ 660 ot fi., From............ ft.to ... ft, From .oovvovnn 10 oo, ft.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: M Neatcement []Cementgrout [JBentonite [JOther ........coooiiiimmmimiiiimioiiiiiiiis i
Grout Intervals: From ....... 3 ...... ft.to.225 . ft.,From.............. fl.to. o ft., From ........oeuee ft.t0 ceveerviennn L
Nearest source of possible contamination:
B Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [] Sewage Lagoon [] Fuel Storage [ Abandoned Water Well
[1 Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [ 0il Well/Gas Well
[T Other (SPeCify) .oviriiiieiieiiie e e e e e e et ea e ans i enenns
Direction from well? NORTHWEST. ... Distance from well? .2800. ... ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 45 CLAY
45 170 SAND
175 200 CLAY
200 400 RED CLAY
Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was E] onstructed, [] reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 08/18/2016..... and this record jstrue to the best of my knowledge ? and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 922........... This Water Well Record was complgted on (mo-day-year) 10/18/2016.........
under the business name of PIPELINE CONTROLS. & SERVICES........... SIENANULE .. Nosi i i e By ST R
Mail 1 white copy along with a fee of $5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Heaith and Environment, Bureau of Water, GWTS Section,
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.
Visit us at hitp:/www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015




GMD #5 CATHODIC WELL COMPLETION (AS BUILT) PLAN PURSUANT TO KA.R. 82-3-706
Big Bend Groundwater Management District No. 5
125 South Main St. P.O. Box 7

Stafford. Kansas 67578

DISTRICT PERMIT NUMBER

o~ oA

Well Localion: 77 1l - BTt SraTremy

Section Township Range

Nw !,J N J ow i b ZLs | 3w

APPLICANT
Contact Parson: AMadlve g Xp L

Name' pAhawbGuil Ark ATDeTlidn.

Addess O LW LUEA M CReTE g

City'StateZip Code T Oueaa. ot 24172

Tetophane e, W'D .05 . 0219

Fax Na

Dedi Cuttings Recorded At S Feet Intervals?  (memmum allowableJES> NG (circie ong)

€ *NO" Whal interval?

Drdlers Log altached? <8 NGO (circle one)
Gecphysical/Electrical logs completed  YES (8P (circie one
GeophysicalElectncal logs atached YES i Circle one:

Bore hole completion: Uncased

CONTRACTOR/DRILLER: License No 7L

Contact Permnz_i’m.z, \‘\m

Neme., 1230%5 s @ \~eli

Address 295°33¢  5T. Wl 29

City'State'Zip Code pmaflio w OV TI85¢

TolephanaNo S BO. LYY . Godr

Fax No

avefpane £ maw
m

eee SW secfeee SE --n

.
. .
" .

Diameter (& " Coawody — (8" BenSums

Casing matenal e

Cutside diameter of surface casing: 10 . 3 &

Mimum wall thickness .

SDR 2

Casing interval. 3’ & 2%K

Drifing pit construction:  (Mark Yas or No)

A& Hydraubc condutivty of bottom and swde less than 1 x 10” cm sec.
8 Above Ground:

CPoape  Pxees P

Centralizer locations; 10, 4&, ¥0,116, 48 (yo Dfeet bis

Groul matenal oL AAD

Grout infervals 3¢ to L295° feetbis

Anode conductor (backfill) matenal. Le MgHwo Se 3

Anade conductor intervalw W3-8 o e feet bis

Numzer of capes of well complenmn form submatted 2o GMD &3 2
Sumser of copwes of geophrswal; electnical logs subminted 10 GMD 23 3

humber of copes of Completon 1as buih glant form suomingd e GMD =50 L

Anode interval 28 Yo Yeqy° feet bis
FROM 10 UTHOLOGIC LOG FROM T0 LITHOLOGIC LOG
ste ATtacHED oo
Date Submitted: e (Kl_k

Form 100 (10-18-04)




PMMAGELLAN

MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, L P

CEMENT PLUG —————

2'- 200

T
SCH40PVC

SFErT—

200° - 400°
LORESCO SC3

"
ALLVENT

QTY-12
LiDA 1 - MMO

DEPTH DRILLING LOG - SOIL COMPOSITION

0 CLAY 210 RED CLAY

5 CLAY 215 RED CLAY
10 CLAY 220 RED CLAY
15 clay 225 RED CLAY
20 CLAY 230 RED CLAY
25 CLAY 235 RED CLAY
30 ClLAaY 240 RED CLAY
35 CLAY 245 RED CLAY
40 CLAY 250 RED CLAY
45 SAND 255 RED CLAY
50 SAND 260 RED CLAY
55 SAND 265 RED CLAY
60 SAND 270 RED CLAY
65 SAND 275 RED CLAY
70 SAND 280 RED CLAY
75 SAND 285 RED CLAY
80 SAND 290 RED CLAY
85 SAND 295 RED CLAY
90 SAND 300 RED CLAY
95 SAND 305 RED CLAY
100 SAND 310 RED CLAY
105 SAND 315 RED CLAY
110 SAND 320 RED CLAY
115 SAND 325 RED CLAY
120 SAND 330 RED CLAY
125 SAND 335 RED CLAY
130 SAND 340 RED CLAY
135 SAND 345 RED CLAY
140 SAND 350 RED CLAY
145 SAND 355 RED CLAY
150 SAND 360 RED CLAY
155 SAND 365 RED CLAY
160 SAND 370 RED CLAY
165 SAND 375 RED CLAY
170 SAND 380 RED CLAY
175 CLAY 385 RED CLAY
180 CLAY 390 RED CLAY
185 CLAY 395 RED CLAY
190 CLAY 400 RED CLAY
195 CLAY
200 CLAY

CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL LOG/COMPLETION REPORT

)\ Pipeline Controls
Services

235 Hembree Park Drive
Roswell, GA 30076
770.619.5666

WWW.pIpacs.com

CLIENT: MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM

DATE: DB/16/16

PIPELINE: SADDLEHORN 20" CRUDE PIPELINE

LOCATION: CP 14 - PRATT STATION
COUNTY: PRATT

GPS COORDINATES: 37.813723° -98.788740°

CORROSION TECH:
PERMIT # CPB 16-01
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